
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

February 15, 2013 
 
APPLICANT:  LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY, LLC. 
 
APPLICATION: UNITED STATES – ADVANCED PRESSURIZED WATER REACTOR 

 
SUBJECT:   SUMMARY OF JANUARY 15, 2013, PUBLIC TELECONFERENCE WITH 

LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY, LLC. TO DISCUSS THE 
SURFACE WATER ANALYSIS FOR THE COMANCHE PEAK 
COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION, CHAPTER 2, SECTION 2.4, 
“HYDROLOGIC ENGINEERING” 

 
 
On Tuesday, January 15, 2013, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) held a 
Category I public teleconference with Luminant Generation Company. LLC. (Luminant).  During 
this teleconference, Luminant discussed its surface water analysis.  The meeting was noticed 
on December 21, 2012, and is available through both the NRC public meeting website and the 
Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS) under Accession Number 
ML12355A291.  The meeting notice included the meeting agenda.  The list of attendees is 
included as an enclosure. 
 
After the opening remarks and the introduction of attendees, Luminant discussed its 
presentation entitled “CPNPP Units 3 and 4 Surface Water Analysis Calculation 036 & 037 
Revision and Supplemental RAI 139 Status Update,” and can be found in ADAMS under 
Accession Number ML13016A182.  Luminant stated that slide number 2 of the presentation 
shows the revised drainage areas.  Luminant stated that the minor shifts in the sub-basin 
boundary did not result in major changes to the elevations in the southwestern portion of the 
site.  In slide number 4 of the presentation, the NRC staff asked what prompted these site 
changes.  Luminant responded that it wanted to prevent water from entering the protected area 
of the plant.  The NRC staff requested a full size copy of the site grading plan, and a copy of the 
design drawings; Luminant responded that it could provide this information.  In slide number 7 of 
the presentation, the NRC staff stated that they needed to see a justification for the 
conservatism in the choice of “n” values (roughness coefficient values) used by Luminant in the 
surface water analyses.  In slide number 10 of the presentation, the NRC staff asked Luminant 
to check whether upstream supercritical boundary conditions were consistent with those used 
downstream.  In slide numbers 11 and 12 of the presentation, the NRC staff informed Luminant, 
that based on previous submittals in portions of the subbasins where the water surface 
exceeded the maximum flood level requirement, a clear justification needs to be provided.  The 
justification should include sufficient discussion to ensure safety-related structures, systems, 
and components will not be impacted.  The NRC staff asked about the purpose of the new 
Drainage Pond C and Luminant stated that the new Drainage Pond C was created for 
hydrologic reasons and to ensure that the protected area of the site was provided with adequate 
surface water drainage and attenuation provisions.   
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Finally, at the conclusion of this teleconference, Luminant informed the staff that it is scheduled 
to provide hydrology submittals to the NRC staff on April 30, 2013.  
 
Please direct any inquires to me at 301-415-1544, or via e-mail at Stephen.Monarque@nrc.gov. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
       /RA/ 
 
 
       Stephen Monarque, Project Manager 
       Licensing Branch 2 
       Division of New Reactor Licensing 
       Office of New Reactors 
 
 
Docket No.:  52-034 and 52-035 
 
Enclosure: 
List of Attendees 

 
cc w/ enclosure:  See next page 
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Enclosure 

LIST OF ATTENDEES 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Public Teleconference held on January 15, 2013 

 

NAME AFFILIATION 

Stephen Monarque Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Tarun Roy Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mark McBride Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Nebiyu Tiruneh Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Brennan Smith Oak Ridge National Laboratories 

Nicholas Kellenberger Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Deborah Jerez-MacPherson Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Mory Diane Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Brandon Hall Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Frostie White Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Michael Melton Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems

Diane Yeager LBG 

James Beach  LBG

Dave O’Rourke LBG

Rich Hendricks URS 

Stacy Burgess Enercon 

John Huggins Enercon

Joe Mancinelli Enercon

Tom Schutzer Enercon

Suraj Balan Enercon



 

 

COL - Comanche Peak Mailing List      (Revised 02/06/2013) 
cc: 

Certrec Corporation 
4150 International Plaza, Suite 820 
Fort Worth, TX  76109 
       
Director 
Division of Compliance & Inspection 
Bureau of Radiation Control 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
1100 West 49th Street 
Austin, TX  78756-3189 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 3 



 

 

COL - Comanche Peak Mailing List 

Email 
acpasswater@aol.com   (Al Passwater) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bfine@co.hood.tx.us   (Brian Fine) 
Bill.Moore@luminant.com   (Bill Moore) 
brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com   (Brock Degeyter) 
cindy@seedcoalition.org   (Cindy) 
ck_paulson@mnes-us.com   (Keith Paulson) 
cp34update@certrec.com   (CPNPP LRS) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com   (Denny Buschbaum) 
derrell.mccravey@co.somervell.tx.us   (Somervell County Chief Deputy Derrell McCravey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com   (Elza Brown) 
Fred.Madden@luminant.com   (Fred Madden) 
gedgar@morganlewis.com   (George Edgar) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
JCaldwell@luminant.com   (Jan Caldwell) 
jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com   (Jeff Simmons) 
John.Conly@luminant.com   (John Conly) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com   (Joseph Tapia) 
jrund@morganlewis.com   (Jonathan Rund) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lon.burnam@house.state.tx.us   (Lon Burnam) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com   (Masanori Onozuka) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike.blevins@luminant.com   (Mike Blevins) 
mjohnson@citizen.org   (Matt Johnson) 
mlucas3@luminant.com   (Mitch Lucas) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
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pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
plarimore@talisman-intl.com   (Patty Larimore) 
rbird1@luminant.com   (Bobby Bird) 
rdeeds@co.hood.tx.us   (Hood County Sheriff Roger Deeds) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tgilder1@luminant.com   (Tim Gilder) 
tmatthews@morganlewis.com  (T. Matthews) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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